

File 11250-32/6142.01 Cariboo River FSR (AKA 8400 Rd)

Please be advised that the Ministry of Forests, Lands, Natural Resource Operations and Regional Development (FLNRORD) will be **undertaking bridge maintenance work** on the **Cariboo River Forest Service Road** at the following locations:

- **km 8445 Little River Bridge**
- **Km 8452 Grizzly Creek Bridge**

This Maintenance work will require **Total Road Closures between Sunday June 24, 2018 through to Thursday June 28, 2018**

These works are necessary to ensure the safe passage of vehicular traffic across these structures well into the future. We apologize for the inconvenience and sincerely hope this road closure has little effect on your planned activities in the area.

Circle traffic between Wells B.C. and Likely B.C. will be affected by this closure as no traffic will be permitted between these sites while the works are being conducted.

Further information call 250-398-4345 and ask for the Engineering department.